

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

STAMP NUMBER MAIN NO. 1201 OF 2018

VEERAJU V. THR. ATTORNEY, LALITA
KUMARI VALLABHANENI.,

... Appellant

Versus

SHALINIBAI S. POI AND 4 ORS.,

... Respondent

Petitioner is present in person.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

The Appellant who is party in person is present alongwith his son, submits that he has applied for certified copy in the court of the Adhoc District Judge-1, FTC, Panaji, on 10.01.2018 but till today he has not received the certified copy. So, he is unable to remove the office objections. On oral request of the petitioner, three weeks time is granted.

Date: 8th February, 2019

(Kiran A. Bagi)
Registrar(Judicial)

sk