

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

STAMP NUMBER MAIN NO. 1201 OF 2018

VEERAJU V., THR. ATTORNEY, LALITA
KUMARI VALLABHANENI.,

... Appellant

Versus

SHALINIBAI S. POI AND 4 ORS.,

... Respondent

Appellant son is present in person.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

The Memorandum of appeal is presented on 03.04.2018. Ample opportunities were granted to remove the office objections. However, appellant failed to remove the same. The Appellant son who is present in person seeks two weeks time, as last chance. Hence, two weeks time is granted and if the office objections are not removed within two weeks, an appropriate order for refusal to admit to register will be passed.

Date: 11th October, 2019

(Kiran A. Bagi)
Registrar(Judicial)

sk