

Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.144 OF 2019

VEERAJU V., THR.
ATTORNEY, LALITA
KUMARI VALLABHANENIAPPELLANT

Versus

SHALINIBAI S. POI & 4 ORS.RESPONDENTS

**Mr Vivek Rodrigues with Mr S. Malik, Advocate for the
Appellant.**

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 8th MARCH 2023

P.C. :

- 1.** Heard Mr Rodrigues for the appellant.
- 2.** Admit.
- 3.** Mr Rodrigues states that within a week process fees and copies will be supplied for service upon the respondents. Further, he states that necessary paperbook charges will be supplied no sooner they are determined. He states that he will pursue the matter with the Registry in this regard.

M. S. SONAK, J.