

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.144 OF 2019

VEERAJU V., THR.
ATTORNEY, LALITA
KUMARI VALLABHANENI., APPELLANT

V/s.

SHALINIBAI S. POI AND 4
ORS., ...RESPONDENTS

Ld. Advocate S. Malik present for appellant.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Advocate S. Malik present for appellant files application to issue fresh notice to respondent no.1 by publication. Considering the earlier report same is granted. Also files application to issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 through Power of Attorney. Considering the fact that the attorney has deposed on behalf of the respondent before the trial Court, application is allowed.

Date: 27th July, 2023

(Ram S. Prabhu Dessai)
Registrar (Judicial)

Rls*