

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.144 OF 2019

VEERAJU V., THR. ATTORNEY, LALITA
KUMARI VALLABHANENI.,

... APPELLANT

Versus

SHALINIBAI S. POI AND 4 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

None present.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 13th March, 2026

P. C.:

Stand over to 16/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)