



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO.144 OF 2019

VEERAJU V., THR. ATTORNEY, LALITA
KUMARI VALLABHANENI.,
Versus
SHALINIBAI S. POI AND 4 ORS.,

... APPELLANT

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Vivek Rodrigues, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the Appellant shall issue a private notice to the Respondents through Speed Post A. D. informing the date for final disposal of this matter. The notice shall be accompanied by a copy of this order so that the Respondents are notified and put in appearance.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.